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PROJECT NO. 53198

PROJECT TO IDENTIFY ISSUES § PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
PERTAINING TO LUBBOCK POWER §

AND LIGHT’S PROPOSAL TO § OF TEXAS
TRANSFER EXISTING FACILITIES §

AND LOAD INTO THE ELECTRIC §

RELIABILITY COUNCIL OF TEXAS §

THE CITY OF LUBBOCK, ACTING BY AND THROUGH LUBBOCK POWER &
LIGHT’S NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION IN PROJECT NO. 53198

The City of Lubbock, acting by and through Lubbock Power & Light (LP&L), files this
Notice of Participation in the above-entitled docket. As such, LP&L respectfully requests that it
be placed on the service list for Project No. 53198.

LP&L’s authorized representatives in this matter are:

Jenny Smith

General Counsel

Lubbock Power and Light

1314 Avenue K, 5th Floor

Lubbock, Texas 79401

Telephone: (806) 775-2231

Facsimile: (806) 775-3112

Email: JennySmith@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us

Lambeth Townsend
Itownsend@lglawfirm.com
Christopher L. Brewster
cbrewster@lglawfirm.com

Jamie L. Mauldin
jmauldin@lglawfirm.com

Taylor P. Denison
tdenision@lglawfirm.com

Lloyd Gosselink Rochelle & Townsend, P.C.
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900
Austin, Texas 78701

Telephone: (512) 322-5800
Facsimile: (512) 472-0532

All correspondence, pleadings, discovery and any other documents should be served on

LP&L’s authorized representatives.



Respectfully submitted,

LLOYD GOSSELINK
ROCHELLE & TOWNSEND, P.C.
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900
Austin, Texas 78701

Telephone:  (512) 322-5800
Facsimile: (512) 472-0532

AR

LAMBETH TOWNSEND
State Bar No. 20167500
ltownsend@lglawfirm.com

CHRISTOPHER L. BREWSTER
State Bar No. 24043570
cbrewster@lelawfirm.com

JAMIE L. MAULDIN
State Bar No. 24065694
imauldin@lglawfirm.com

TAYLOR P. DENISON
State Bar No. 24116344
tdenison@lglawfirm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR THE CITY OF LUBBOCK
ACTING BY AND THROUGH LUBBOCK
POWER & LIGHT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, unless otherwise ordered by the presiding officer, notice of the filing of this
document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on March 31, 2022, in
accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.
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LAMBETH TOWNSEND
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